City oF F1. PAs© DEREBLES

“The Pass of the Qaks™

May 28, 2003

Jerame and Janel Manmie
c/o Ralph McCarthy
McCarthy & Associates
201 Encinal Road

Paso Robles, CA 93440

SURIECT:  DPaso Robles General Plan Program
Dear Mr. & Mrs.Manmec:
Thank you for your letters and inlercst in the Paso Robles General Plan update process.

Tn follow-up to your mosl recent communication, we presented both of your letlers, along
with related information, to the ad hoc Comunittee for their reconsideration.

After weighing the factors involved (such as the location of the property in relation to the
zoming of other properties in the immediate arca), the Committee determined Lo confirm
their prior recommendation that your property not be changed from medium density fo
high density multi-family through the General Plan up-date process.

The Committee did, however, point out Lhat they would support Serrdor Housing Zoning
Overlay for the area that includes your property. If that propasal is approved as a part of
the General Plan up-date process, you could apply for a Zoning Overlay that could allow
you to develop additional multi-family residential units specifically designed for the
elderly.

Tn case you may be interested in pursuing the Senior Housing oplion, we will keep you on
the mailing list for up-coming workshops and provide you wilh further information on the
stalus of the Senior Housing Zoning Qverlay proposal.

Thank you again for your interest. Please fccl free to contacl me should you have any
guestions or other information needs; 1 can be reached at (805) 237-3970/ fax: (805) 237-
3904 / e-mail: bob@preity.com

Sincerely,

Robert A. Lata
Communily Development Direclor

hAG0Net 0T Manmmie 28 May 03

1000 SPRING STREET + FASO ROBLES, CALIFORNIA 83446



City oF FL. PAS© DEROBLES

“The Pass of the {hks"

May 28, 2003

Pat and Sherry Molnar
1155 Montecito Road
Cayucos, CA 93430

SUBJGECT:  Paso Robles General Plan Program
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Molnar:

Thank you for your letters and intercst in the Paso Robles General Plan update process.

In follow-up lo your most recent communication, we presented all of your letters, along
with related informiation, to the ad hoc Committee for their reconsideration.

After weighing the [actors involved (such as the location of the property in relation to
ather development patterns in the City, the physical characteristics of the property
including the slopes and oaks on the site, the Council’s prior policy position to maintain
the 2.5 acre minimum lot size in two previous annexalion requests, and the precedent thal
would be sel for potential speculation over other county area properties in the vicinity),
the Commitiee determined to confirm their prior recommendation that your properfy not
be included in the General Plan up-date process.

Thank you again for your interest. Please feel fiee to contact me should you have any
questions ar other information needs; I can be reached at (805) 237-3570/ fax: (805) 237-
3904 / e-mail: bob@lpreily.com

Sincerely,

e 7t

Robert A. Lata
Community Development Direclor

h:aden03 0 I oloar 23 May U3

1000 SPRING STREET = PASO ROBLES. CALIFORNIA 93445



City oF EL Pase DE ROBLES

"The Pass of the COoks"

May 28, 2003

David & Chene Landon
2500 Emith Road
Bradloy, CA 93430

SUBIECT:  Paso Robles General Plan Program
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Landon:
Thank you for your letters and interest in the Paso Robles General Plan update process.

In follow-up to your most reeent communication, we presented all of your letters, along
with related information, to the ad hoc Committee for their reconsideration.

After weighing the factors involved (such as the location of the property in relation to the
zoning of other properties in the immediate area), the Commiltee determined to confirm
their prior recommendation that your property not be changed from commercial to high
density mlti-family through the General Plan up-date process.

The Commiltee did, however, point out that they would support Senior Housing Zoning
Overlay for the area that includes your properly. 1f that proposal is approved as a part ol
the GGeneral Plan up-date process, you could apply for a Zoning Overlay that could allow
yon to develop multi-Tamily residential units specifically designed lor the elderly.

In case you may be interested in pursuing the Senior Housing optiom, we will keep you on
the mailing list for up-coming workshops and provide you with further information on the
status of the Senior Housing Zaning Overlay proposal.

Thank you again for your interest. Please fecl [ree to contact me should you have any
questions or other information needs; I can be reached al (803) 237-3970/ fax: (803) 237-
3904 / c-mail: bob@preity.com

sincerely,

ol

Robert A, Lata
Community Developmenl Dircctor

hs0Met 0 Landon 28 May 03

1000 SPREING STREET » PASD ROBLES, CALIFORMIA 93446



City oF EL PAs© DEROBLES

“The Pass af the aks"”

May 28, 2003

Larry Wemer

North Coast Engineering
725 Creston Road, Suite B
Paso Robles, CA 93446

QURJCCT:  Paso Robles General Plan Program, Sylvester Family Trust
Dear Mr. Wemer:
Thark you for your letters and interesl in the Paso Rohles General Plan updalc process.

In follow-up to yeur most recent communication, we prescated all of your letters, along
with related information, lo the ad hoc Committes, requesting their reconsideration of
their prior rccommendation to nol chanpe the General Plan and Zoning designations of
the Sylvester Family Trust proporty on Kleck Road.

After weighing the factors involved (such as the location of the property in relation to the
zonine of other properties in the immediate arca, and the development potential for
nearby propertics to the south and southeast), the Commiitee determined to modifly their
prior recommendation, The Commilies’s revised recommendation is to support 4 total of
two (2) dwelling units on the nearly 2 acre property. That recommendation will be
Forwarded to the full Planning Commission and City Council for their consideration as a
part of the General Plan up-date process.

Thank you again for your interest. The next public workshop on the General Plan
program is currently scheduled for Tuesday, June 24, 2003, at 7:30 PM (in conjunction

with the regular Planning Commission meeting).

Please feel fiee to contact me should you have any questions or other information needs; I
can be reached at (805) 237-3970 / fax: (805) 237-3904 / e-mail: bob{@preity.com

Sincerely,

2y

Roberl A. Lata
Community Development Director

hAGO et Sylvester 28 May 02

1000 SPRING STHEET = PASO RODLES, CALIFORNEA 93446



TO: General Plan Up-Date Ad Hoe Commitles

FROM: Bob Lata W

SUBJECT:  Property Owner Requests for General Plan Changes
DATE: May 21, 2003

Backperound:

At the April 29, 2003 joint meeting of the Commission and City Council therc was a discussion
regarding property owner requests for changes to the General Plan. The consensus was fo request
the ad hoe Commities Lo reconsider its recommendations re the following property owner requests:

L.

o |

David & Cherie Landon, regarding property locate east of the Colonial Motel which is
in the 3400 block of Spring Street (APN 008-041-012, parcel # 2): Altached are letters
from Mr. & Mrs. Landon presenting their roquest, along with a location map, plus
existing Greneral Plan and Zoning maps. The request is a change fiom C-2 to R4 lor
vacant property totaling 11,000 square [cet.

North Coast Engineering regarding the Sylvester Family Trust properly ol Kleck Road:
Their request is intended to support subdivision of the approximately 2 acre properly
that is currently limiled ta one acre minimum lot size. The request is to permit up lo 3
dwelling units per acre (RSF-3). Irom the presentation at the April 29, 2003 meeting, it
appeared Lhat the request was to allow 3 lots to be created out of the existing nearly two
acre parcel.

In addition to the two Tequests discussed on April 29, 2003, the City has also received two
additional requests for reconsideration of the ad hoc Committee recommendation:

1,

Patrick Molnar, regarding property located at 202, 204, and 208 Fourth Street (APN
018-241-005-9-7). The subject property is approximately 3.5 acres in area and located 1n
the County unincorporated area. The Cily’s current General Plan designation for the
subject property is Residential Suburban (2.5 acre minimum lot size). Mr. Molnar is
seeking support for annexation and R-1 PD Zoning (Residential Singlc Family, Planned
Development, which could allow up to about 4 dwelling units per acre, depending upon
slopes and natural setting). Mr. Molnar’s letters arc attached, as are oricntation and
context maps from the City’s General Plan.

Jerome and Janet Mannie, owners of property at the southeast corner of 36" and Oak
Streets (APN 008-031-026). As indicated in the attached letter dated April 30, 2003, the
property owners are seeking a redesignation of their approximately hall-acre property
from existing Medium Density to High Density. The difference would be from a
maximum of 12 units per acre to either 16 d.u. per acre (current General Plan) or 20 d.u.

per acre (draft proposal for High Density in the new General Plan).
1



Analysis of Reguests:

1

The Landon request seeks to redesignate approximately 11,000 square feet from C-2 to
R-4. The property in guestion faces onlo Park Street rather than Spring Streel and would
seem to have relatively low potential for commercial development. When the ad hoc
Committee previously discussed this request, there was concern expressed about further
concentraling Jow income housing in an already impacted area. With that concern in
mind, there was ad hoc Committee suppott for a Senior Housing Zoning overlay which
would allow senior housing without the need 1o change the exisling (-2 zoning.
(Options:

a. Maintaining the prior recommendation of the ad hoc Committee would aveid
the issuc of further concentrating low income housing based ou the City’s
posilive experience with senior housing in this general geograpluc area.

b. Alternatively, the ad hoc Commiltce may wish fo consider the relative small
parcel sizc and the alrsady developed nature of most of the surronnding
propertics. The consensus of the City Council and Planning Commission at the
April 29, 2003 meeling was to permil the Landons fo procecd with R-4 Zoning,

The North Coast Engineering (NCE) request is to change the one acre minimum lot size
10 the same standard as the Union/d6 Specific Plan permits west of Kleck Road (ie: up
to 3 dwelling units per acre, with a minirmum of 10,000 squarc feet and average of
12,000 square feel as minimum lot sizes. The previously expressed concem of the ad
hoc Commiltee was that a change fo the Sylvester property could be encouragement to
further General Plan Amendments and subdivision of the halance of the larger lots to
the soutl and southeast of the approximately 2 acre Sylvester property.

NCE maintains that the existing development patterns in the area to the south and
southeast are such that there is little potential for further development / subdivision of
properties. Attached for your information / reference are supporting materials submitted
by NCE. The consensus of the City Council and Planning Commission was to support
the NCE request.

Optiens for the ad hoc Commitlee would be to:
a. Agree ta support up lo 3 d.u. per acre as requested by NCE;
b, Agree to support a lesser density as a ransition belween the one-acrc
parcels 1o the south and south cast (e.g. 3 d.u. on the approximatcly 2
acre Sylvester parcel), consistent with what appeared to be the intent

that was presented at the April 29, 2003 meeting.

¢ Nol support a General Plan Amendment in this geagraphic area.

2



The Molnar request secks support for annexation and significantly increasing the
estahlished General Plan land use densily [bund in the 1991 General Plan. Mane of the
properties on the south side of 4™ Street and west of Olive Street are currently anmexcd
to the City of Paso Robles. Ioints to consider:

s The existing 1991 General Plan designation of 2.5 acre minimum lot size
established an cxpectation to properly owners; two recent anncxations supported
by Council (Roth on 21% Street and McKinley on Plymouth THill) were
consistent with the established General Plan designation of Residential
Suburban (2.5 acre minimum lot size).

° If the Cily shows itself ready to change this designation on a case by case hasis,
{he City is likely to see additional similar requests and more speculation
regarding potential annexations along the City’s westerly boundary.

e Since there are no propertics in the City on the south side of 4" Street, wesl ol
Olive Street, and since the request is inconsistent with the current General Plan
and tecent Council actions regarding two other annexation requests, if the City
supports the Molnar reyuest, one could anticipate that thers will be additional
similar requests along 4" Street and elsewhere on the west side of the City.

° Attached are photos of the Molnar property. The physical characteristics of the
Molnar property would not seem to support a significant increase in density. The
property slopes south into an oak-lined drainage area. A detailed analysis of
slope, oaks, and site-specific circumstances would seem warranted before taking
any steps to supporl an increase in the allowable density.

Options open to the ad hoc Committee inelude the following:

a Confirm the Commiltee’s prior recommendation that the Molnar
proposal not be included in the General Plan in terms of increasing
density and supporting annexation.

b. Not include any change in the General Plan for the Molnar property
but indicate that he may apply for annexation through LAT'CO and that
his application will be evaluated on its merits at that (ime.

¢ Advise Mr. Malnar that the City docs not have adequate information
with which to determine the feasibility of increasing the density of the
property to the extent that he has requested, and prior to the ad hoc
Committee further discussing the matier that it would be necessary for
Mr. Molnar to provide a slope analysis and demonstrate how many
dwelling units could be developed on the properly without impacting



oak frees and riparian habitat before the City further discusses his
request.

4. The Mannie request is similar to the request made by Mr. & Mrs. Landon. The
difference is that the Mannic property already has a Multi-Family designation; they are
seeking fo increase the relative density from Medium (12 du. per acre) to High (either
16 or 20 du per acre). As with the Landon request, the policy issue / question is
whelher or not the denmsily incrcase would be significant in terms of further
concentrating low income families in light of established neighborhood pattems,

As indicated in the attached letter rom Ralph McCarthy dated March 10, 2003, there
arc indications that the property has been designed lo accommeodate 16 dwelling units
per acre. Ilence, (he options could be to:

d. Agree ta the new R-4 designation (which would be at 20 d.u. per acre); or

b, Agree to permit up to RMF-16 (the new Medium-High Density designation)
which would be consistent with the current (1991) General Plan; or

C. Decline to support a change to the General Plan designation for the subject
property.

hgpii5heoy on PLO. requests 21 May 03



FIGURE LU=1A: LAWND USE MAF FOR SUBARER 1

\_/ ~ ]
o |i [ o
T \ . R . Al
LN =
.1\“.. "'L__' = e & ) /,
= \x i T

PO5.
r Landon Property

|
S5
T

!l LR LO=-72




« gEfLIF SO0 1208 [a TS ES L B A A bl ] 4 LA A L TV e | "Bl T F s o

David & Cherre Landon
2509 Smith Road
Bradley, CA 93426
(BO3) 472-2650

February 13, 2003

Mr. Bub Lata RECEIVED
Community Development Director R

City of Paso Robles FEB 13 2003
1000 Spring Street ~ .

Paso Robles, CA 93426 Community Development
[Dear Mr. Lata-

[ would like to request that you consider lot 008-041-012 parcel 2 be re-zoned from C2 1o
R4, as part of the General Plan update. Both propertics north and south of this parcel on
Park Street are zoned R4, and have muki unit apartment buildings. Rezoning this parcel
would be consistent with the land use in this area. For future development we envision 2
building an 4 10 5 umi apartment bulding. :

Environmemal Setting

The parcel is located on the north end of Park Street. On the west side, fronting Spring
Street there is an existing motel consisting vf 5 scparate buildings. There is sewer,
glectric, water, cable TV, pbone, end gas available to the site. The existing ground
consists of an average slope of under 4%. There are a few cxistng 1rces not native to
Paso Robles toward the west side of the Iot. The general character of the neighborhood is
commeseial and muiti-family residential. Possible future development of this parcel will
not result in any substantial change to the general character of scenic aspect of the site or
surrounding properiies.

Thank you for your time and consideration. If you have any questions please coxtaci me
at {8D5) 472-2650.

Sincerely,

Cherie A. Landon

Lri

e
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RECEIVED | David & Cherie Landon
f 2509 Smith Road
MAY - 5 2003 ] Bradley, CA 93426
| (803) 472-2650
Commusity Deveispmient |

April 30, 2003

Mr. Boh Lata

Ciommunity Developmenl Dircelor
City of Paso Robles

1000 Spriog Street

Pazo Robles, CA 93428

Re: 005-041-012 parcel 2
IJzar Mr. Tata:

Thank you for reconsidering that the above parcel be rezoned in the General Plan update
from €2 to R4. All the properties North, South, and East of this parcel are currently
zoned R4. Rezoning this parcel would be consistent with land use in this area. Rezoning
would also, meet the need for more R4 parcels and reduce the amount of commercial
property currently in the City.

In 2002 we split the lot from the front section of the Colonial Motel. Because of City
concerns about weekly rental motels, we chose not 1o aliempl to cxpand the motel. We
saw that an apartment building would be more congistent with what the City of Paso
Robles wants developed in the City.

When we received appraval for the lot split, we agreed to do the Spring Street
Lmprovements outlined in the Master plan, when either parcel was developed., We can
not foresee any commercial development on this lot. However, if it was zoned R4 there
could be immediate development, and would expedite the street improvement on Spring
Street.

As to the density concern, | would ask you to consider that under current R4 standards the
maxinum improvements on this lot would be over 25% less dense than the property to
the South and over 100% less densc than the property to the Morth. Building on this lut
under currcnt R4 standards would affect the total density on this block by less than 5%.

Thank you again for taking the time to reconsider this lot. Rezoning this would help mect
Paso Robles current need far more R4 lots in the City, and would help cxpedite the



“beatification” of Spring Street. 1 you have any further questions you would like me to
address, please contacl me at (803) 472-2630.

Sincerely,

Orgrnee & Badon_

Cherie A. Landon



- B EFag= . NORTH COAST ENGINEERIN
T HWSPE=  CivilEngineering - Land Surveying *E - o NERAL PLAN UPDATE

November 22, 2002 . - ' RECEIVED
MOy 2 22002

Mr. Robert Lata Cemmunily Development

Community Development Director
City of Paso Robles

1000 Spring Street

Paso Rohbles, California 934406

Sl_lbj{':"lft'.. Request for General Plan Designation Change
Sylvester Family Trust Property
APMN 25-01-024

Dear Mr. Lata:

This request is being submitted as part of the City's General Plan Update on behalf
of the Sylvester Family Trust.

The subject prupény is located at 1640 Kleck Road, within the Union/46 Specific
Plan. This request is to change the General Plan Land Use Designation from RSF-1
to RSF-3.

This property was previously designated RSF-3 prior ta-the first amendment of the
Union/46 Specific Plan in 1989. The subject property at that lime had an approved
tentative map for three parcels, which was allowed to expire.

En‘clmed for youir review are the F-:'&!Irjwi:ng exhibits: -

= - Assessor’s Map

e Current General Plan Land Use Map

* Current Zoning Map
- #. Kleck Road Realignment Detail :
» [xpected Lot Developmerit Pattern In Area

The subject property is currently 1.612 acres in size. Asingle-family residence is
located on thie easterly portion of the property.” Currently, Kleck Road is being
relocated to the west as required by the condifions of approval for the adjacent Tract .
'2369. The subject property has the potential to increase ils. gross area to 1.9 acres
subject to City approval of the abandonment nfthe excess rtght of way that will be .
created by the rmd rplﬂratmn

I:'i.sjs‘docun\er-lﬁiala.ﬁleckﬁﬁpcﬂr.l:.lw

725 Créston Road, Suite B Paso Robles CA 97446  (805) 739-312/ . [AX (8D5) 239-0758



| Mr. Robert Lata .
November 22, 2002 -
-Page Two '

As the General Plan Land Use Map indicates, properties to the north, northwest, and
west are all desipnated RSF-3, and several of these properties have been or are
currently under development o this density. The enclosed lut pattern development
exhibit indicates the current and expected pattern of lot development surrounding
the subjert property. The desipnation of RSF-3 for the subject property would be a
lopical extension of the existing adjacent zoning.

[he likely future development of the property wonld consist of the relention of a 1-
acre 1+ /- parcel for the existing single-family residence, with the addition of two lots
on the westerly portion of the property to be developed in accordance with the
Union Specific Plan. Final approval of the R1PD3 zoning for the property would
require a subsequent application for amendment lo the Union/46 Specific Plan.

The change in the General Plan désignalion is the first step in this process.

Thank you for your consideration of this request. Please let us know if we can
provide any additional information. '

Sincerely yours,

Community Bave!

Project Manager

Wf’/{//’ | RECEiveu |
R. Lawrence Wernerm_ | . NOV 2 2 2002
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LETTER #15

GENERAL PLAN UPDATI

—
Oclober 20, 2002

To: Mr. Bob Lata —

From: Pat and Sherry Monar

RE: 202, 204, and 208 West 4" Street Paso Robles RECEIVED
APN: 018-241-005 QcT 21 2007

Dear Mr. Lata, Community Development

In reference 1o the above mentioned property we are requesting the annexation of the
parcel to the City. ‘The parcel borders the City and all Three homes are currently served
by city water and natural pas. The Jol is approximately 3.5 acres and is in a mixed
neighborhood consisting of multi-family units and some single fimily homes.

I fee] this would be and cxcellent lot for anncxation and we hope you will consider this In
the npdating of the eity’s General Plan.

Sincerely,

%{AJ, ¢ Wil

Tat and Sherry Malnar
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BECE{: &
JAN 1 0 2003 Pat and Sherry Molnar
1155 Montecito Road

Communify Dovalo:
iy Develeoment _ Cayucos, CA 93430

Januwary 7, 2003

Ta: Mr. Bob Lata,
Community Development Direclor Paso Hobles

Re: 202, 204 & 208 Fourth Street, Paso Robles (APN: 018-241-005)
Dear Mr. Lata:

[ am writing toyou by referral from M. Damen Mash, On Tamuary 3" we et with Mr., Nash
regarding the annexation of the 3 lots referenced above. We recently purchased these lots with
homes situated on about 3.5 acres with three certificates of compliance. They are located very
close 1o the current city limit. We belicve there are benefits ta the ity as well as o curselves
shoutld the city decide 1o annex these parcels.

The three houses located on these parcels are already being served with city water and pas.
Unlorhmalely, they are on seplic systems at this me. We wanld Tike 1o be able 1o hook op (e the
sewer system that alieady serves the next block adjoining our parcel and abandon the nse of these
septic systems, and in doing sa, continue the curb and sidewalk in front of our parcels.

We also realize that county sheriff and fire departments should respond 1o calls at this location,
bl duc to the proximily 1o lewn eily departments are called fnstead and receive no revenoe for il
- Annexation would help alleviate the confusion.

Ancther consideration for annexation 1s reflected in the topography of our parcels and the ones
adjoining lhem. Our property iz flat and runs alongside the road. The parcels beyend ours
Become steeper thereby creating a natural city/county interface. There are also no problems with
Clak trees along the road in this area.

In conclusion, we feel that cur property is being under-utilized and would create a logical barrier
for the city limit should it be annexed into the city with the new general plan vpdate. At this
point we do not have any requests for specific development uses, but this could be a pood
location for more affordable housing in Paso Robles. We would look to the city and
proftssionals for advice on this matter shoulld the lime come. We ask that you please consider
folding this’ project in with the general plan update. We will attend the general plan meetings and
try 1o stay in contact with you, Please eall or write if you have any gquestions or need to follow
up.

Regards,

Pat Molnar
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FEB 21 2003

Cnmmunil;.r Development

Pat and Sherry Molnar
1155 Montecito, Rd
Cayucos, Ca. 93430

To: Mr. Bob Lata,
Community Development Director Paso Robles

216/03
Re: 202, 204 & 208 Tourth St, Paso Robles
Dear Mr, Lata:

1 am writing you to follow on our phone conversation we had a last week. As we
discussed the parcels on 4™ St are zoned through the county as rural residential non-
conforming and we cannot al this time make any lots smaller than 2.5 acres. However the
size of the lots at this time are 5, 1.4 & 1 7 acres in size. T would ask that in the process
of annexation you could 1e zone the parcels as R1-B3. Wilh the reduction of parcel size
to 20,000 sq. ft lots This would allow use to add about 3 to 4 new homes and the city
would then realize all the benefits stated in the last letier we wrote youon 1/ 7/ 03.

As stated in the cather letter the benelits would be realized both with the city and for us.
Dut if we cannot reduce the parcel sizes it would not be to our benefit to annex to the city
at this point.

Again thank you for your time and please let us know your feelings on this issue.

Best wishe

ahb&fé-moﬁhn,

Cc. Darren Mash

Pat Molnar



March 6, 2003

To: Bob Lata
Community Development Director Pasa Robles

Members of the Pago Robles City Council and AN [I0C Commuiles
From: Pat and Sherry Molnar

Re: 202, 204 and 208 Fourth St Paso Robles, APN: 018-241-005-9-7

( 3.5 acres South of west 4" street hetween Peachiree and Maple Street)
Dear Sirs,

I am writing this lstter Lo follow up on previous correspondence regarding the annexation
and rezoning of the above mentioned parcels.

Our poal for this property is to remove the homes that arc there and use the property to its
potential by utilizing an in-fill development that will cluster along a portion of the
properties 600 feet of frontage and leave the back open space or even a small park.

The facts are that city water and nalural gas already serve this property and the parcels
are non-conlorming to county specs {min 5 acres parcels). Along with the reasons stated
in the last two letters I respectlully request a re-designation to R1-PD.

Thank you for the consideration.

Best wishes.

Patrick Molnar
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LETTER #8

- A f
McCarthy & Associales . ose GENERAL PLAN UPDATE

201 Encinal Road
Peso Robles, California 93446

805-239-1040 L
ﬁE@UESF'ﬁAMEMD GP LAND USE RECEIVED
DESIGNATON FROAM WAR 1 2 2003

M__r[i I_{.}_, E}uﬁ‘? F‘;_ /1:’]_ jD RME—H @‘gfm  Community Devlopment
~ RECOMMENDATICN OF

AR fEC COMMITTEE ™ %C,L, Calph Suhmtle
e UG G ELt L, WAt w\ﬁx o
City of El Paso de Robles | 3ee LW\(LM’
Re:  Planned Development ? b U\_ ﬁ)

LMl el oo et Cguonch W it

APN 08-031-026 }U&o ¢ \o%wk Y\—m
Darren: C,@yvm By

Per our last telcon, we are submitting the following exhibits for your preliminary staff H,. '
Eﬂwg{f\ '

review of our application for planned development of the referenced project:

Application form for development with property owner’s anthorization; é P
Application depasit of $1.200.00; -1nft
List of property owners and two copies of mailing labels of parcels within

© 300’ of subject property; F—’w (o
4. Copy of Title Report;
5. Copy of preliminary lot line adjustment/parcel map #PRAL 02-0367; ?LWE
6. Five full size and reduced copies of preliminary dwings of the project,

bt el s

including: Cﬁ"’\ QL’«-'W'\.
a Site Plan/Tloor Plan/Statistics, 3

\j " 'b Exterior elevations; - - (I 5L -L il
C Grading and Drainage plan

d Preliminary landscape plan. {JU‘(‘ w

J:-& M The zoning for he property is R—4PD but the General Plan designation is currently
medium density residential, allowing 12 DU/acre, which was apparently changed from
high density residential in early 1990, We have designed the project to comply with the

/(C\QM\CS }
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March 10, 2003
Diarren Mash
Re: 1.D. Mannie/J, Deidun
5 unit townhouse project
Pape 2

With this application, we would respectfully request that this property, and perhaps others
in the arca which have similar characteristics and zoning, be considered fora G. P
amendment to allow the higher density needed 1o both satisfy the pending need for more
affordable housing in Paso Robles, and also to render the property more economically
fcasible to produce (he affordable housing. We have also designed the layout s0 we
would be able to add three more units over the open parking area if the allowable density
were increased, providing a total of 8 unils.

As you may be aware, we are currently processing the lot line adjustment 1o add a small
pieee of surplus property, belonging to the Church of Christ, to our present parcels A &
B, in order (o provide the requircd area of land to support the application.

We would appreciate your review and comment on both our P. 13, application and our
request for a G.P. amendment.

Thanks for your consideration.

MCCARTHY & ASSOCTATES

Ralph J. McCarthy, Architect/Agent of Owner/Applicant
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April 30, 2003

Honorahle City Council
Ionorable Planning Commission
City of El Paso de Robles

1000 Spring Street

Paso Robles, CA 93446

Alln: Robert Lata, Director
Community Development Department

Re: General Plan Update Request

Subject: Parcels B & C, 33-PM-90
SE corner of 36™ & Oak Streets
APN 008-031-026
City of El Paso de Robles

Owner: Jerome angd Tanet Mannie
Dear Members:

On behalf of the Owners, we respecifully request a reconsideration of our previous
request to reinslale a General Plan designation of this parcel back to high density multi-
family residential, which was reduced to medium density designation in 1991, but which
did not change the zoning,

The current zoning designation is R4-PD, which would allow 8 residential units on the
20,722 sq. ft. parcel (475 ac), yielding a density of 16.84 units per acre, consistent with
the existing density in the neighborhood and complying with the G.P. designation RMF
HD. The G. P. Amendment would bring the existing zoning in conformance with the
higher density General Plan allowance.

Additionally, and more significant, the HD designation would allow 3 more much needed
lower-cosl, allordable housing units to be available to potential buyers than the current 3
units allowed under the MD designation, and would be compatible wifh the existing
development.

Thank you for the opportunity of presenting our request.



